BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Meeting Date: June 4, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Annual renewal of Master Agreement MA-PO-12000000000000000702, Job Order Master Agreement for
Fencing Services with Brown and White, Inc., Canyon Fence Company, Inc., Liberty Fence & Supply, LLC,
and Trinity Southwest Contractors, LLC,extend termination date one year and increase the not to exceed
amount by $200,000.00. Funding Sources: Various Funds. Administering Department. Facilities
Management.

ARTICLE | - BASIC TERMS of this Master Agreement (Agreement), as originally approved by the Board of
Supervisors on July 10, 2012, provides for the ability to extend the contract term or to add funding to this
Agreement at any time without the approval or consent of the Job Order Contractors.

As of May 14, 2013 the available contract value was approximately $100,000.00. Addition of $200,000.00 will
replenish the estimated annual funding need of $300,000.00 for the renewal period.

This Master Agreement provides for competition between all four contractors for jobs between $5,000.00
and $100,000.00. The maximum value of any job is $100,000.00

Effective Date: July 15, 2013

Termination Date: July 14, 2014

Cont s :l\dl‘\-ﬁ) . 12* /)Ol_“‘ O |

Original Contract Amount: $300,000.00 Tooctive: W
Cost ) ~C)n o)

Previous Amendment(s): $0.00 AN =3

NTE . %'8% raYD)

: 0. WaYal
Previous Agreement Amount: $300,000.00 ;’e";:: ; NEeS B <
al: w%...OL o Ra

Term : __©°)- ~- 201 ——
Amount this Amendment: $200,000.00 et i
Revised Contract Amount: $500,000.00
Project Manager: Tom Gordon, RA
Contract Officer: Melissa Hala'ufia, CPPO, 724-8586

Procurement Department

PimaCore MA-PO-12000000000000000702

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.
4‘/ M _ 5’ A2/ 3
L2TTET2/G0 el aaandd // ¢ ,,/a p - Y- /3
(1)



PIMA COUNTY FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
PROJECT: Job Order Master Agreement for Fencing Services
CONTRACTORS:
Brown and White, Inc.
P.O. Box 27283
Tucson, AZ 85726
Canyon Fence Company, Inc.
P. O. Box 7546
Tucson, AZ 85725 N =
AMENDMENT ... . . Q)
Liberty Fence & Supply, LLC This number muet ¢ .o o all
245 S. Plumer Ave., Suite 36 inyoices,  COITEY . wwnd g
Tucson, AZ 85719 documents  Feiteiy 0 RIS
copiract,
Trinity Southwest Contractors, LLC
4303 N. Romero Road
Tucson, AZ 85705
MASTER AGREEMENT NO.: MA-PO-12000000000000000702
AMENDMENT NO.: One (1)
FUNDING: Various Funds
MASTER AGREEMENT TERM: 07/15/2012-07/14/2013  ORIGINAL AMOUNT: $ 300,000.00
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: N/A PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $ -
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 07/14/2014 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $ 200,000.00
REVISED AMOUNT: $ 500,000.00

MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTORS entered into a Master Agreement (Agreement) for services, as
referenced above, dated July 15, 2012, and

WHEREAS, COUNTY has a continued need for job order contracting services for Fencing; and

WHEREAS, ARTICLE | - BASIC TERMS of this Agreement provides for COUNTY, at its sole discretion, to extend
the contract term or add funding, without requiring the consent of the CONTRACTORS; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY wishes to extend the Agreement an additional year, for the one-year term renewal period, to
July 14, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE |- BASIC TERMS, as follows:

FROM: “This Master Agreement (Agreement)... shall commence on July 15, 2012 and shall terminate on July 14,
2013..”

TO:  “This Master Agreement (Agreement)... shall commence on July 15, 2012 and shall terminate on July 14,
2014..”

This amendment adds $200,000.00 to the original not to exceed amount of this Agreement. The new total not to
exceed amount of this agreement is $500,000.00.



The effective date of this Amendment shall be July 15, 2013.

All other provisions of the Agreemerit, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be
binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

PIMA COUNTY

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Date

ATTEST

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TQ,FORM




